Rice (10-11,5-8 C-USA) -vs- UAB (13-12,6-8 C-USA)
02/21/22 at Bartow Arena, Birmingham, AL

Date: 02/21/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg ;\%&Pry Rice 15|  12[ 18] 15| 0

Site: Bartow Arena, Birmingham, AL UAB 13 14 18 10 55

Rice 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Austin,Ashlee * 32 7-15 1-5 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 0 18

05 Jackson,Destiny i 36 5-8 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 5 B 0 3 12

01 Fisher,Malia * 35 4-10 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 4 0 3 0 3 9

32 Gooden,Trinity & 35 3-5 2-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 1 9

14  Bokunewicz,Maya * 31 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 1 2

12  Bellamy,India 15 2-6 0-1 3-4 3-1 4 2 1 0 2 1 7

11  Swayze,Haylee 16 1-9 0-5 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 3-15 11-14 11-29 40 16 9 12 3 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 23-58 39.7 % 3-15 20.0 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

UAB 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55  Weathersby,Zakyia * 30 7-12 0-0 5-6 4-9 13 2 0 1 2 1 19

01  Whitley,Margaret =3 39 2-8 1-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 2 8

11 Klaczek,Emily * 38 2-13 2-8 2-2 2-3 5 3 2 3 0 1 8

03 Roters,Maria =3 34 4-6 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 3 4 3 1 0 8

32 Schneringer,Kylee * 25 3-13 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 7

24  Jordan,Audrey 19 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 3

10 Rosenfeldt,Sara 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

04 Daniels,Caitlynn 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Walsh,Maddie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13  Armato,Claudia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 4-17 11-16 13-27 40 16 11 11 3 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 20-59 33.9 % 4-17 23.5% 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Rice

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAB

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN, TRINITY(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

STEAL by FISHER,MALIA
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,TRINITY
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

09:34
09:03
08:36
08:36
08:29
08:17

07:51

07:32
07:32
07:31
07:31
07:19
07:19
07:19
06:57
06:33

06:05
05:53
05:33
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:09
04:52

04:49

04:37
04:16
04:16
04:11
04:10
04:10
04:04
03:41

03:30
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:15

0-2

0-4

0-5

0-7
2-7

4-7

6-7

8-7

10-7

13-7

H2

H 4

H5

H7
H5

H3

H1

V1

V3

V6

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

STEAL by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by ROSENFELDT,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

FOUL by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB OUT by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB IN by DANIELS,CAITLYNN
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ROSENFELDT,SARA
SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DANIELS,CAITLYNN

FOUL by WALSH,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,CAITLYNN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,CAITLYNN

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB IN by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA



MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

VISITORS: Rice

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-13

15-13

V2

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET
ASSIST by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by ROSENFELDT,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET
MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: UAB

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by GOODEN, TRINITY

SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,INDIA

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,INDIA
MISS FT by BELLAMY,INDIA

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,INDIA
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

STEAL by FISHER,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:00
08:56
08:36
08:36

08:31
08:20
08:20
08:00
07:47
07:47
07:38

07:19

07:13
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54

16-13

16-15

18-15

V3

V1

V3

SUB OUT by ROSENFELDT,SARA
SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

FOUL by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY
SUB IN by JORDAN,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
FOUL by WHITLEY,MARGARET
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
TURNOVER by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by ROSENFELDT,SARA
SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY



SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA 06:54

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY 06:54
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 06:54
SUB IN by GOODEN, TRINITY 06:54
06:43 MISS JUMPER by ROSENFELDT,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE --
TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY 06:32
06:32 STEAL by JORDAN,AUDREY

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the
06:25 18-17 V1 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 06:10 20-17 V3
ASSIST by GOODEN,TRINITY ==
FOUL by BELLAMY,INDIA 05:55
05:55 SUB OUT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
05:55 SUB IN by ARMATO,CLAUDIA
05:55 MISS FT by ROTERS,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:55 MISS FT by ROTERS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint) 05:44 22-17 V5
ASSIST by BELLAMY,INDIA --
05:44 FOUL by ARMATO,CLAUDIA
05:44 SUB OUT by ROSENFELDT,SARA
05:44 SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
GOOD FT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 05:44 23-17 V6
05:24 TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY
STEAL by BELLAMY,INDIA 05:24
FOUL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 05:08
TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 05:08
04:52 MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 04:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:44 FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by ARMATO,CLAUDIA
04:44 SUB IN by WHITLEY,MARGARET
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA 04:44
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA 04:44
MISS LAYUP by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
FOUL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 04:18
04:18 SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUDREY
04:18 SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

04:15 23-19 V4 GOOD LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
o ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 03:58
== REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET
FOUL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 03:58
SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 03:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY 03:58
03:58 MISS FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:58 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 03:42
03:42 STEAL by WHITLEY,MARGARET
FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 03:29

03:29 23-21 V2 GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
03:29 23-22 V1 GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 03:29
SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA 03:29
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,INDIA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET



GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Rice

03:01
02:48
02:30

02:22

02:04

01:49

01:20

00:59
00:36

00:05

00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

23-24

25-24

25-27

27-27

H1

V1

H2

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
ASSIST by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: UAB

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND OFF by GOODEN, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

STEAL by FISHER,MALIA

TURNOVER by GOODEN,TRINITY
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA
SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA

10:00
10:00
09:45

09:29
09:07
08:47
08:37
08:23
08:10

08:00

07:43

07:11

06:48

29-27

31-27

31-29

33-29

33-32

33-34

36-34

V2

V4

V2

V4

V1

H1

V2

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

FOUL by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET
REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA

GOOI? LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KLACZEK,EMILY
TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY
FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by ROSENFELDT,SARA

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB IN by JORDAN,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET



REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BELLAMY,INDIA

BLOCK by BELLAMY,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,INDIA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN, TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN, TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,INDIA

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,INDIA
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,INDIA
FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)

STEAL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

FOUL by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB OUT by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FISHER,MALIA

36-36

36-37
36-38

37-38
38-38

38-39

38-40

40-40

40-41

40-43

42-43

43-43
43-45

H1
H2

H1

H1

H2

H1

H3

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by ROSENFELDT,SARA
MISS JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AUDREY

GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
SUB OUT by ROSENFELDT,SARA
SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

FOUL by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB OUT by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

TURNOVER by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB IN by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AUDREY
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by ROSENFELDT,SARA

GOOD FT by JORDAN,AUDREY

MISS FT by JORDAN,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENFELDT,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by ROTERS,MARIA

FOUL by ROTERS,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET



GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

VISITORS: Rice

00:02
00:02
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

44-45
45-45

H1

FOUL by ROSENFELDT,SARA

HOME TEAM: UAB

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)
STEAL by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN, TRINITY

ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
STEAL by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODEN,TRINITY

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA

BLOCK by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:47
09:29

09:17

08:47
08:34
08:34
08:33
08:33
08:22
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:33
07:19
07:19
07:12
07:10
07:10
06:56
06:56
06:42
06:41
06:41
06:10
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:34
05:04
04:45
04:45
04:40
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:14
04:14

04:07

47-45

47-46
47-47
49-47

52-47

53-47
54-47
54-49

54-51

V2

V1

V2

V5

V6
V7
V5

V3

SUB OUT by ROSENFELDT,SARA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

STEAL by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,MARGARET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB IN by JORDAN,AUDREY

GOOD FT by KLACZEK,EMILY
GOOD FT by KLACZEK,EMILY

TURNOVER by ROTERS,MARIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROTERS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROTERS,MARIA
SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AUDREY(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,AUDREY

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AUDREY

TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

STEAL by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

STEAL by GOODEN,TRINITY

SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB IN by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD FT by GOODEN,TRINITY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GOODEN, TRINITY (fastbreak)

FOUL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

FOUL by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

00:36
00:36
00:36
00:34
00:27
00:27
00:27

55-51

55-53

57-53

58-53

60-53
60-55

V4

V2

V4

V5

V7
V5

TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY

FOUL by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB IN by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
TURNOVER by JORDAN,AUDREY

FOUL by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)

FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,AUDREY(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS LAYUP by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE
SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB IN by JORDAN,AUDREY

FOUL by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS FT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA



REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

STEAL by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUDREY

SUB IN by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA

MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,ZAKYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by SCHNERINGER,KYLEE(in the paint)



